Lumificient corporation ■ 8752 monticeLLo Lane north ■ mapLe Grove, mn 55369 ■ t 763.424.3702 ■ toLL free 877.383.4032 ■ f 763.390.3135 ■ Lumificient.com ■ nasdaq: nexs
ficient™
VER. 1.1
CopyRight© 2009 NExxus LightiNg, iNC.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Project:
Voltage:
tyPe:

determine your LenGth in
muLtipLes of 12.5ft
Ordering Example: HRLA - R - 150 ft
HRLA
Lumificient corporation ■ 8752 monticeLLo Lane north ■ mapLe Grove, mn 55369 ■ t 763.424.3702 ■ toLL free 877.383.4032 ■ f 763.390.3135 ■ Lumificient.com ■ nasdaq: nexs
ficient™
VER. 1.1
CopyRight© 2009 NExxus LightiNg, iNC.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Project:
Voltage:
tyPe:
comments:
Accent™ Power Supplies
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Input Voltage:
120 VAC (PFC 24EU 120VAC/230VAC)
Input Current:
0.25A max
Input Frequency:
50 - 60 Hz
Output Voltage:
8V Nominal/Full Load
Output Current:
3.0A max
Overcurrent Protection:
3.0A Auto Resettable PTC Fuse
Maximum Run:
25 linear feet (7.62 m)
Regulation:
<7%
Efficiency:
>92%
Enclosure Flamability Rating:
UL94 - 5VA
Enclosure Requirements:
see installation manual
Input Termination:
Pair 4 foot wires (1.22 m)
16AWG (White - Black)
Output Termination:
Pair 4 foot wires (1.22 m)
16AWG (Blue & Brown)
Transformer Insulation:
Class B (266°F/130°C)
HI-POT:
4,000V (Primary to Secondary)
Operating Temperature:
-13°F(-25°C) to 130°F(60°C)
Humidity:
5-95% RH Non-condensing
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Input Voltage:
120 VAC (230VAC Optional)
Input Current:
0.6A max
Input Frequency:
50 - 60 Hz
Output Terminals:
2 Terminals
Output Voltage:
8V Nominal/Full Load
Output Current:
4.0A max/terminal - 8.0 max total
Minimum Run:
10 linear feet (3.04 m) per terminal
Maximum Run:
35 linear feet (10.67 m) per terminal
Overcurrent Protection:
5.0A Auto Resettable Fuse
Regulation:
<7%